American College of Physicians
Virtual/Live Internal Medicine Board Review
Greater Chicago Region

Agenda
NOTE: this schedule is in U.S. Central Time

Monday, May 23, 2022

7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast
7:45 a.m. Introduction and Welcome Dr. Kristin Collier
8:00 a.m. GIM I- Common Symptoms Dr. Kahli Zietlow

9:00 a.m. GIM II- Ethics, Patient Safety and Palliative Care  Dr. Kahli Zietlow
10:00 a.m.  15- minute break

10:15a.m. GIM I111- Geriatrics Dr. Kahli Zietlow
11:15a.m.  Oncology | Dr. Rashmi Chugh
12:15p.m.  LUNCH (on your own)

1:15 p.m. Oncology Il Dr. Rashmi Chugh
2:15 p.m. Pulmonary | Dr. Jakob McSparron
3:15 p.m. 15- minute break

3:30 p.m. Pulmonary Il Dr. Jakob McSparron
4:30 p.m. Critical Care Dr. Jakob McSparron

5:30 p.m. Adjourn

Tuesday, May 24, 2022

7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast

8:00 a.m. Nephrology | Dr. Laura Mariani
9:00 a.m. Nephrology Il Dr. Laura Mariani
10:00 a.m.  15- minute break

10:15 a.m. Nephrology Il Dr. Laura Mariani
11:15a.m.  GIM IV — Screening and Prevention Dr. Cornelius James
12:15p.m.  LUNCH (on your own)

1:15 p.m. GIM V — Mental and Behavioral Health Dr. Cornelius James
2:15 p.m. Endocrinology | Dr. Zahrae Sandouk
3:15 p.m. 15- minute break

3:30 p.m. Endocrinology Il Dr. Zahrae Sandouk
4:30 p.m. Endocrinology Il Dr. Zahrae Sandouk
5:30 p.m. Endocrinology IV Dr. Zahrae Sandouk

6:30 p.m. Adjourn

Wednesday, May 25, 2022

7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast
8:00 a.m. Infectious Diseases | Dr. Owen Albin
9:00 a.m. Infectious Diseases |1 Dr. Owen Albin

10:00 a.m. 15- minute break
10:15 a.m. Infectious Diseases Il Dr. Owen Albin



Wednesday, May 25, 2022 (Cont’d)

11:15a.m.
12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

GIM VI — Musculoskeletal Problems
LUNCH (on your own)

GIM VII — Mens and Womens Health
GIM VIII — Ear, Nose & Throat Disorders
15- minute break

Neurology |

Neurology Il

Adjourn

Thursday, May 26, 2022

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
12:45 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Continental Breakfast
Test Taking Tips
Dermatology |
Dermatology Il

15- minute break
Cardiology |
Cardiology I
LUNCH (on your own)
Cardiology Il
Cardiology 1V

15- minute break
Cardiology V
Adjourn

Friday, May 27, 2022

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
11:15a.m.
12:45 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:45 p.m.

Continental Breakfast
Gastroenterology |
Gastroenterology 11

15- minute break
Gastroenterology 111
Rheumatology
LUNCH (on your own)
Hematology |
Hematology II
Adjourn

Dr

Dr

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

. Jennifer Lukela

. Jennifer Lukela
Jennifer Lukela

Lesli Skolarus
Lesli Skolarus

Seetha Monrad
Yolanda Helfrich
Yolanda Helfrich

Megan Joseph
Megan Joseph

Megan Joseph
Megan Joseph

Megan Joseph

Dejan Micic
Dejan Micic

Dejan Micic
Seetha Monrad

Dale Bixby
Dale Bixby



