American College of Physicians Virtual/Live Internal Medicine Board Review Greater Chicago Region

<u>Agenda</u>

NOTE: this schedule is in U.S. Central Time

WOIL. this schedule is in O.S. Central Time			
Monday, May 23, 2022			
7:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast		
7:45 a.m.	Introduction and Welcome	Dr. Kristin Collier	
8:00 a.m.	GIM I- Common Symptoms	Dr. Kahli Zietlow	
9:00 a.m.	GIM II- Ethics, Patient Safety and Palliative Care	Dr. Kahli Zietlow	
10:00 a.m.	15- minute break		
10:15 a.m.	GIM III- Geriatrics	Dr. Kahli Zietlow	
11:15 a.m.	Oncology I	Dr. Rashmi Chugh	
12:15 p.m.	LUNCH (on your own)	_	
1:15 p.m.	Oncology II	Dr. Rashmi Chugh	
2:15 p.m.	Pulmonary I	Dr. Jakob McSparron	
3:15 p.m.	15- minute break		
3:30 p.m.	Pulmonary II	Dr. Jakob McSparron	
4:30 p.m.	Critical Care	Dr. Jakob McSparron	
5:30 p.m.	Adjourn	_	
<u>Tuesday, May 24, 2022</u>			
7:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast		
8:00 a.m.	Nephrology I	Dr. Laura Mariani	
9:00 a.m.	Nephrology II	Dr. Laura Mariani	
10:00 a.m.	15- minute break		
10:15 a.m.	Nephrology III	Dr. Laura Mariani	
11:15 a.m.	GIM IV – Screening and Prevention	Dr. Cornelius James	
12:15 p.m.	LUNCH (on your own)		
1:15 p.m.	GIM V – Mental and Behavioral Health	Dr. Cornelius James	
2:15 p.m.	Endocrinology I	Dr. Zahrae Sandouk	
3:15 p.m.	15- minute break		
3:30 p.m.	Endocrinology II	Dr. Zahrae Sandouk	
4:30 p.m.	Endocrinology III	Dr. Zahrae Sandouk	
5:30 p.m.	Endocrinology IV	Dr. Zahrae Sandouk	
6:30 p.m.	Adjourn		
Wednesday, May 25, 2022			
7:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast		
8:00 a.m.	Infectious Diseases I	Dr. Owen Albin	
9:00 a.m.	Infectious Diseases II	Dr. Owen Albin	
10:00 a.m.	15- minute break		
10:15 a.m.	Infectious Diseases III	Dr. Owen Albin	

Wednesday, May 25, 2022 (Cont'd)

11:15 a.m. 12:15 p.m.	GIM VI – Musculoskeletal Problems LUNCH (on your own)	Dr. Jennifer Lukela	
1:15 p.m.	GIM VII – Mens and Womens Health	Dr. Jennifer Lukela	
2:15 p.m.	GIM VIII – Ear, Nose & Throat Disorders	Dr. Jennifer Lukela	
3:15 p.m.	15- minute break		
3:30 p.m.	Neurology I	Dr. Lesli Skolarus	
4:45 p.m.	Neurology II	Dr. Lesli Skolarus	
6:00 p.m.	Adjourn		
Thursday, May 26, 2022			
7:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast		
8:00 a.m.	Test Taking Tips	Dr. Seetha Monrad	
8:30 a.m.	Dermatology I	Dr. Yolanda Helfrich	
9:30 a.m.	Dermatology II	Dr. Yolanda Helfrich	
10:30 a.m.	15- minute break		
10:45 a.m.	Cardiology I	Dr. Megan Joseph	
11:45 a.m.	Cardiology II	Dr. Megan Joseph	
12:45 p.m.	LUNCH (on your own)		
1:45 p.m.	Cardiology III	Dr. Megan Joseph	
2:45 p.m.	Cardiology IV	Dr. Megan Joseph	
3:45 p.m.	15- minute break		
4:00 p.m.	Cardiology V	Dr. Megan Joseph	
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn		
Friday, May 27, 2022			
7:00 a.m.	Continental Breakfast		
8:00 a.m.	Gastroenterology I	Dr. Dejan Micic	
9:00 a.m.	Gastroenterology II	Dr. Dejan Micic	
10:00 a.m.	15- minute break	-	
10:15 a.m.	Gastroenterology III	Dr. Dejan Micic	
11:15 a.m.	Rheumatology	Dr. Seetha Monrad	
12:45 p.m.	LUNCH (on your own)		
1:45 p.m.	Hematology I	Dr. Dale Bixby	
2:45 p.m.	Hematology II	Dr. Dale Bixby	
3:45 p.m.	Adjourn		